BID TABS

PROJECT 23-1044 42nd AVENUE & 56th AVENUE RESURFACING

BID DATE: MARCH 29, 2023

		BID DATE. MARCH 29, 2		A.W. Oakes		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI Unit Price Total		Stark Pavement Corp. Brookfield, WI Unit Price Total	
Item Number	Resurfacing	Quantity	Unit	Racine, WI Unit Price Total					
201.0210	Grubbing	30	SY	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$120.00
204.0100	Removing Concrete Pavement	147	SY	\$10.00	\$1,470.00	\$10.00	\$1,470.00	\$25.00	\$3,675.00
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	462	SY	\$0.01	\$4.62	\$0.01	\$1,470.00	\$7.30	\$3,075.00
204.0103	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	1624	SY	\$5.00	\$8,120.00	\$5.35	\$8,688.40	\$7.30	\$11,855.20
204.0120	Removing Curb & Gutter	921	LF	\$7.00	\$6,447.00	\$7.00	\$6,447.00	\$10.00	\$9,210.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	185	SY	\$10.00	\$1,850.00	\$10.00	\$1,850.00	\$10.00	\$2,775.00
204.0133	Excavation Common	210	CY	\$10.00	\$4,620.00	\$10.00	\$4,620.00	\$15.00	\$10,500.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	206	TON	\$19.00	\$3,914.00	\$19.00	\$3,914.00	\$25.00	\$5,150.00
416.0160		206	SY	\$65.00		· ·			
	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch				\$1,885.00	\$65.00	\$1,885.00	\$120.00	\$3,480.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	148	EACH	\$8.00	\$1,184.00	\$8.00	\$1,184.00	\$20.00	\$2,960.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	284	GAL	\$2.50	\$710.00	\$2.36	\$670.24	\$5.00	\$1,420.00
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	445	TON	\$82.00	\$36,490.00	\$81.25	\$36,156.25	\$95.00	\$42,275.00
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	256	TON	\$118.00	\$30,208.00	\$126.73	\$32,442.88	\$110.00	\$28,160.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	918	LF	\$26.00	\$23,868.00	\$26.00	\$23,868.00	\$65.00	\$59,670.00
602.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	32	LF	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	1244	SF	\$6.50	\$8,086.00	\$6.50	\$8,086.00	\$12.00	\$14,928.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	826	SF	\$7.00	\$5,782.00	\$7.00	\$5,782.00	\$15.00	\$12,390.00
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	120	SF	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Cover (Sanitary)	7	EACH	\$830.00	\$5,810.00	\$830.00	\$5,810.00	\$950.00	\$6,650.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$24,850.00	\$24,850.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	662	SY	\$7.00	\$4,634.00	\$7.00	\$4,634.00	\$6.00	\$3,972.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	10	EACH	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
629.2100	Fertilizer Type B	2	CWT	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$70.00	\$140.00
631.0300	Sod Water	80	MGAL	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	662	SY	\$7.00	\$4,634.00	\$18.50	\$12,247.00	\$5.45	\$3,607.90
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	53	SF	\$30.00	\$1,590.00	\$68.00	\$3,604.00	\$21.00	\$1,113.00
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	16	EACH	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$55.00	\$880.00	\$20.00	\$320.00
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	6	EACH	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$120.00
643.0100	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$8,922.00	\$8,922.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter	918	LF	\$2.00	\$1,836.00	\$2.00	\$1,836.00	\$1.82	\$1,670.76
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	6	EACH	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$198.00	\$1,188.00
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$695.00	\$695.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	2960	LF	\$2.00	\$5,920.00	\$2.00	\$5,920.00	\$1.90	\$5,624.00
	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	199	CY	\$19.00	\$3,781.00	\$19.00	\$3,781.00	\$10.00	\$1,990.00
	Repair Broken Sprinkler System	2000	DOL	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
	Adjusting Water Valves	6	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
	Adjusting Curb Boxes	3	EACH	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot	7	EACH	\$160.00	\$1,120.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$149.00	\$1,043.00
	30-Inch Round V-Loc	7	EACH	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$225.00	\$1,505.00	\$80.00	\$560.00
	Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notification	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$161.06	\$161.06	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
	Concrete Pavement Milling	1210	SY	\$6.00	\$7,260.00	\$6.73	\$8,143.30	\$1,250.00	\$1,230.00
31° V.0 100.0 1	Resurfacing Subt					\$246,576.75		\$338,964.46	
Itom Number	Storm Cower	Storm Sewer Quantity Unit		Unit Price Total		Unit Price Total			
Item Number		Quantity 7	EACH					\$350.00	Total
204.0220	Removing Inlets	1	EACH	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	<u></u> გავ∪.∪∪	\$2,450.00

204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Diameter)	198	LF	\$22.00	\$4,356.00	\$22.00	\$4,356.00	\$23.00	\$4,554.00
320.0145	Concrete Base 8-Inch	355	SY	\$58.00	\$20,590.00	\$58.00	\$20,590.00	\$65.00	\$23,075.00
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	242	LF	\$102.00	\$24,684.00	\$102.00	\$24,684.00	\$125.00	\$30,250.00
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	7	EACH	\$870.00	\$6,090.00	\$870.00	\$6,090.00	\$925.00	\$6,475.00
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	7	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	7	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$182.00	\$1,274.00
SPV.0060.05	Manhole Covers (Storm)	5	EACH	\$770.00	\$3,850.00	\$770.00	\$3,850.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
SPV.0165.01	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	150	SF	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
		Storm Sewer Subtotal		\$79,220.00		\$79,220.00		\$74,728.00	
	Bid Tota		Bid Total	\$312,853.62		\$325,796.75		\$413,692.46	